
 

 
 

Office of the Council Clerk 
2725 Main Street, Stratford CT 06615 

203 385-4035 
councilclerk@townofstratford.com 

 

 
December 12, 2014 

 
Town Clerk 
Stratford Town Hall 

2725 Main Street 
Stratford, CT 06615 

 
RE:  Schedule of Parks and Recreation Committee Meetings for year 2015 
 

In accordance with Public Act 723, the schedule of meetings for the PARKS AND 

RECREATION COMMITTEE for the year 2015 is as follows: 

 
THE FOURTH WEDNESDAY OF EVERY MONTH EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE 
INDICATED: 

 
Wednesday   January 28, 2015 

Wednesday   February 25, 2015 
Wednesday   March 25, 2015 
Wednesday   April 22, 2015 

Wednesday   May 27, 2015 
Wednesday   June 24, 2015 

Wednesday   July 22, 2015 
Wednesday   August 26, 2015 
Wednesday   September 23, 2015 

Wednesday   October 28, 2015 
NO MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR NOVEMBER 2015 
NO MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR DECEMBER 2015 

 
Regularly scheduled meetings will be conducted in Council Chambers of Stratford Town 

Hall, 2725 Main Street, Stratford, CT at 6:30 p.m. and is subject to a location change. 
 
Special meetings may be conducted as necessary.  Notices and Agenda of special 

meetings will be given and posted in accordance with applicable provision of the 
Freedom of Information Act. 

 
Submitted by: _______________________ 

Carol Cabral, Council Clerk 


